184
Updated: December 31, 2020
US  adamsrite.com | 800.872.3267 | customerservice.adamsrite@assaabloy.com
Canada  assaabloydss.ca | 800.461.3007 | sales.dss.ca@assaabloy.com
C
YL
IN
D

ESSO
RIES
How to Order & Compatible Products
MS4043 Cylinder Guard Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL STILE WALL & CYLINDER FINISH
MS4043 -01 -130
Stile Wall Cylinder 119  To match 335 Black Anodized
00  1/8" 5 or 6 pin 121  To match 313 Dark Bronze Anodized
01  1/4" 5 or 6 pin 130  To match 628 Clear Anodized
02  1/8" (3.2mm)     1-5/16" to 1-7/16" long
COMPATIBLE
DEADLOCKS DEADLATCHES FLUSHLOCKS EXIT DEVICES
1830, MS1837, MS1850S, MS1850S-050,
MS1850SN, MS1850SN-050, MS1861,
1875, MS+1890, MS1950, MS1950-
050, 2190, 2290 Series Deadlocks
4300 Electrified Deadlatches,
4510, 4530, 4900, 4920AN
Series Deadlatches
4781 Two point Deadlatch
1870, 1870HM Series
Cylinder-Operated
Flushbolts
8300, 8400
Mortise Exit
Devices
1-15/32"
37.3mm
5/8"
15.9mm
1-9/32"
32.5mm
7/16"
11.1mm
1-1/2"
38.1mm
DIA.
23/32"
18.3mm
1-5/8"
41.3mm
DIA.
STILE WALL
MINIMUM
CYLINDER
CAM TO
SHOULDER*
CYLINDER LENGTH
(INCLUDING CAM)*
*CONTACT FACTORY REGARDING
NON-STANDARD DIMENSIONS
1-11/32"
34.1mm
LOCK
BACKSET
LOCK FACE
CUTOUT
DIA.
1/8"
3.2mm
1/4"
6.4mm
SECURITY RING
(HARDENED STEEL)
SPACER(S) TO FIT
STILE WALL IF THINNER
THAN NORMAL
or
RETAINER
RING
NOTE: GUARD MAY BE USED ON
OUTSIDE ONLY OR ON BOTH OUTSIDE
AND INSIDE OF A DOUBLE-CYLINDER